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DOMINION OF CANADA.

A.—Value of Imports into the United Kingdom during each of the Years 1905 to 1909
of (i) Articles of Food, Drink, and Tobacco ; (ii) Raw Materials ; and (iii) Manu-
factured Articles, consigned from the Dominion of Canada.

[The Total Value of Imports into the United Kingdom, during 1909, of Merchandise Consigned
from the Dominion of Canada was 25,223,000L] ■

Extracted from the "Annual Statement of the Trade of the United Kingdom with Foreign
Countries and British Possessions, 1909."

Total Coi .signments of each Clai is, 1909.

Value of Imports consigned

Class.

Articles

SPECIFIED IN

the Trade

1905.

from Tiln Dominion op Canada.

1906. 1907. 1908. 1909.1906. 1907.

From the

Dominion

of

From

all

Propor-

tion

from the

Propor-
tion to
Total

Imports
into the
L'nitec 1

Kingdom
consigned
from the
Dominion
of Canada.

Rettjens.

Canada.
Countries. Dominion

of Canada.

(i) Articles of 'ood, Dri: :k, and Ti ibacco.

Wheat
Barley
Oats -Maize
Rye -
Peas (other than

split).
Beans:—Haricot -

Other -
Rice Flour
Rice meal and

dust.
Wheatmeal and

Flour.
Groats
Oatmeal
Rolled Oats (in-

cluding Quaker
Oats).

Other Farina-
ceous prepara-
tions.

Oxen and Bulla -
Cows and Calves
Sheep and Lambs
Bacon
Hams
Beef, Fresh and

Refrigerated.
Beef, salted
Pork :—

Fresh and Re-
frigerated.

Salted -Unenumerated,
Fresh, Refri-
gerated, or
Salted Meat.

Preserved, other-
wise than by
salting :Beef -

Mutton
Other Sorts

Poultry and Game
(alive or dead).

Fresh
Canned :

Salmon -
Lobsters
Other sorts

Not canned :
All sorts"

&
2,445,000

247,000
181,000
747,000

16,000
53,000

£
4,021,000

178,000
373,000
533,000

15,000
76,000

&
5,272,000

146,000
476.000
612,000
21,000
77,000

£
6,484,000

206,000
6,000

45,000
49,000

108.000

&
7,604,000

81,000
44,000
35,000
11,000
39,000

Per Cent. Per Cent.

6,000
1,000
2,000
4,000

* ' *
Grain,
Flour, and

Fari-
naceous

Substances.

1,000
3,000
4,000

2,000
2,000

2,000
3,000

2,000
1,000

9,297,000 83,107,000 11-19 36-80

484,000 711,000 730,000 818,000 1,188,000

* 1,000
■ 108,000

159,000
1,000

130,000
129,000

* *92,000
171,000

72,000
140,000

102,000
145,000

38,000 33,000 24,000 52,000 45,000

Living
Animals.

2,752,000
6,000

67,000
2,480,000

202.000
3,000

2,911,000
8,000

46,000
2,338,000

118,000
6,000

1,990,000
26,000
59,000

2,415,000
143,000

5,000

2,028,000
24,000
49,000

1,828,000
138,000

5,000

1,874,000
48,000
2,000

1,364,000
154,000
23,000

1,924,000 5,579,000 34-49 7-63

8,000 8,000 6,000 7,000 1,000

* 2,000 3,000 1,000
7,000
6,000

7,000
5,000

13,000
10,000

6,000
20,000 *Meat,

Poultry,
and

Game.

12,000 1,583,000 42,044,000 3-77 G-28

19,00036,000
5,000

38,000
12,000

17,000 5,000 19,000
1,000
6,000
3,000

14.000
13,000

13.000
20^000 5,000

9,000
10,000 25,000 28,000 35,000 26.000

Fish.
520,000
264,000

1,000
918,000
228,000

*
491,000
251,000

513,000
303,000

*
484,000
219,000

*
758,000 3,378,000 22-44 3-01

39,000 58,000 28,000 49,000 29,000

* Less than 500?.
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