## DOMINION OF CANADA.

A.—Value of Imports into the United Kingdom during each of the Years 1905 to 1909 of (i) Articles of Food, Drink, and Tobacco; (ii) Raw Materials; and (iii) Manufactured Articles, consigned from the Dominion of Canada.

[The Total Value of Imports into the United Kingdom, during 1909, of Merchandise Consigned from the Dominion of Canada was 25,223,000*l*.]

Extracted from the "Annual Statement of the Trade of the United Kingdom with Foreign Countries and British Possessions, 1909."

CLASS.	ARTICLES SPECIFIED IN THE TRADE RETURNS.	VALUE OF IMPORTS CONSIGNED FROM THE DOMINION OF CANADA.					Total Consignments of each Class, 1909.			
							From the	From	Propor-	Proportion to Total Imports into the
		1905.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.	of Canada.	all Countries.	from the Dominion of Canada.	United Kingdom consigned from the
	(i) Articles of Food, Drink, and Tobacco.									
	Wheat Barley Oats Maize - Rye - Peas (other than split).	£ 2,445,000 247,000 181,000 747,000 16,000 53,000	£ 4,021,000 178,000 373,000 533,000 15,000 76,000	£ 5,272,000 146,000 476,000 612,000 21,000 77,000	£ 6,484,000 206,000 6,000 45,000 49,000 108,000	£ 7,604,000 81,000 44,000 35,000 11,000 39,000	£	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent
Grain, Flour, and Fari- < naccous Substances.	Beans:— Haricot - Other - Rice Flour - Rice meal and dust. Wheatmeal and	6,000 1,000 2,000 4,000 484,000	* 1,000 3,000 4,000 711,000	2,000 2,000 730,000	* 2,000 3,000 818,000	2,000 1,000 1,188,000	\$9,297,000	83,107,000	11 · 19	36.86
	Flour. Groats - Oatmeal - Rolled Oats (including Quaker Oats). Other Farina-	* 92,000 171,000 38,000	1,000 108,000 159,000 33,000	1,000 130,000 129,000 24,000	* 72,000 140,000 52,000	* 102,000 145,000 45,000				
Living Animals.	ceous preparations. Oxen and Bulls - Cows and Calves Sheep and Lambs Bacon - Hams - Beef, Fresh and Refrigerated.	2,752,000 6,000 67,000 2,480,000 202,000 3,000	2,911,000 8,000 46,000 2,338,000 118,000 6,000	1,990,000 26,000 59,000 2,415,000 143,000 5,000	2,028,000 24,000 49,000 1,828,000 138,000 5,000	1,874,000 48,000 2,000 1,364,000 154,000 23,000	1,924,000	5,579,000	34 · 49	7.63
	Beef, salted • Pork :— Fresh and Re-	8,000 *	8,000 2,000	6,000 3,000	7,000 1,000	1,000				
Meat, Poultry, and Game.	frigerated. Salted - Unenumerated, Fresh, Refrigerated, or Salted Meat. Preserved, otherwise than by salting:	7,000 6,000	7,000 5,000	13,000 10,000	6,000 20,000	* 12,000	1,583,000	42,044,000	3.77	6.28
	Beef Mutton - Other Sorts Poultry and Game (alive or dead).		17,000 ** 14,000 13,000	5,000 * 13,000 <b>2</b> 0,000	19,000 * 5,000 9,000	19,000 1,000 6,000 3,000				
Fish.	Fresh Canned: Salmon Lobsters Other sorts Not canned:	10,000 520,000 264,000 1,000	25,000 918,000 228,000 *	28,000 494,000 251,000 *	35,000 513,000 303,000 *	26,000 484,000 219,000 *	758,000	3,378,000	22.44	3.01
	All sorts -	39,000	58,000	28,000	49,000	29,000	]			